
  

 

City of San Diego—Jobs Coordinator 
Newsletter Vol 1. July 2025 

 

 

 

 

Apprenticeship Readiness Program (ARP) — Cohort Information  

Southwestern College of 
Continuing Education  

Chula Vista, CA 

Schedule: Tues and Wed 5-9 p.m., and 

Sat 8 a.m.—4:30 p.m.  

Length: 16 Weeks 

Upcoming Cohort: 8/19/25– 12/16/25 

Schedule: Tues and Thurs 5–9 p.m., 

and Sat 8 a.m.–4:30 p.m. 

Length: 16 weeks 

Cohort: 7/8/25 - 10/30/25 

Schedule: Mon - Thurs 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. 

Length: 10 weeks 

Upcoming Cohort: 9/8/25 - 11/20/25 

Citywide PLA Contact 

Cindy Crocker 

Project Labor Coordinator  

ccrocker@sandiego.gov 

Jobs Coordinator Role   
The Jobs Coordinator serves as the primary liaison between the Prime Contractor and the 

Parties to the PLA. Their role is to help meet Targeted Local hire goals by recruiting quali-

fied workers, especially students, new entrants, and Veterans and connecting them to un-

ion apprenticeship programs and job opportunities on Citywide PLA-covered projects.  

https://sdbuildingtrades.com/ 

https://workforce.org/ 
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 Schedule: Mon—Thurs 8 a.m.-1 p.m.  

Length: 9 weeks 

Cohort: 6/9/2025—8/8/2025  

Pala Housing  

Resource Center  

Pala, California  

San Diego College of  

Continuing Education  

San Diego, CA 

Vista Unified School  

District  

San Diego, CA  

https://www.sandiego.gov/compliance/project-labor-agreement 
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SDCCE Program Instructor   
Tony Pabarcus 

Jennifer Wilson 

Jon Gosen  

Jenifer Arce 

Vista Adult School Instructor 

MC3 Program Lead 

  

ARP—Instructor Contact Information   

Pala Program Instructor 
tatjana@sdbuildingtrades.com 

Tatjana (TJ) Sebro 

jon@sdbuildingtrades.com 

SWC Program Instructor  
jenifer@sdbuildingtrades.com 

tony@sdbuildingtrades.com 

jwilson@sdbuildingtrades.com 
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The Parties to the PLA are committed 

to facilitating the entry of Veterans 

into careers in the building and      

construction trades.  

  

  Helmets to Hardhats Website  

Helmets to Hardhats  

• PLA Article 23 promotes 

Veterans Entry into Build-

ing and Construction 

Trades  

• PLA Parties agree to     

utilize the services of      

Helmets to Hardhats 

Nick Weathers  

Western Regional            

Manager  

nweathers@helmetstohardhats.org  

 

Website: 

helmetstohardhats.org 

Overview  
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